

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
33747-33748/2014

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD JAKHMOLA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33749-33750/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33753-33754/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33755-33756/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33757-33758/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33761-33762/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33763-33764/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33766-33767/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33768-33769/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33771-33772/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33773-33774/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33775-33776/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33777-33778/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33779-33780/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33781-33782/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33783-33784/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33790-33791/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33794-33795/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33798-33799/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33796-33797/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35278-35279/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35280-35281/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35282-35283/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35284-35285/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35286-35287/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35288-35289/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35290-35291/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35292-35293/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35296-35297/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35298-35299/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35301-35302/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35303-35304/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35305-35306/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35307-35308/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35309-35310/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35311-35312/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35315-35316/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35317-35318/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35319-35320/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35321-35322/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35323-35324/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35276-35277/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Chandrakant Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been pointed out by the appearing Id. Counsel for the parties that the Cause Title of the Office Report is completely different from the Cause Title that has been shown in the Today's Cause List, since the name of the State of Rajasthan has been shown as the petitioner whereas against Item No.121 the petitioner is Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. in the lead matter.

Office is to take care at the time of preparing office report with regard to the Cause Title and must ensure that the Cause Title that has been reflected in the Cause List must be properly depicted in the Office Report.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, the Id. Advocate-on-Record appears on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.33747/2014 but the name has not been reflected in the Cause List. Registry to update the name of the Id. Advocate-on-record for respondent No.1 in the database with a view to reflect the name in the Cause List hereinafter.

Liberty is granted to the Id. Counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.33747/2014 for filing counter affidavit by the date fixed next.

Service is awaited with regard to rest of the respondents.

List again on 16.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar