SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 33747-48/2014 WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 33749-50, 33753-54, 33755-56, 33757-58, 33761-62, 33763-64, 33766-67, 33768-69, 33771-72, 33773-74, 33775-76, 33777-78, 33779-80, 33781-82, 33783-84, 33790-91, 33794-95, 33798-99, 33796-97,35278-79, 35280-81, 35282-83, 35284-85, 35286-87, 35288-89, 35290-91, 35292-93, 35296-97, 35298-99, 35301-02, 35303-04, 35305-06, 35307-08, 35309-10, 35311-12, 35315-16, 35317-18, 35319-20, 35321-22, 35323-24, 35276-77, 36487-88, 36495-96, 36660-61, 36662-63, 36664-65, 36666-67, 36668-69, 36490-491, 36670-71, 36672-73, 36674-75, 36676-77, 36679-80, 36683-84, 36687-88, 36687-88, 36689-90, AND 36692-93, OF 2014

36687-88, 36689-90 AND 36692-93 OF 2014

AND

SLP(C) NOS. 471-472/2015

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

PETITIONERS

Versus

MAHENDRA PRASAD JAKHMOLA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 27.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Proof of service of pleadings on respondent no. 1 has not been filed by the petitioner. However, it is acknowledged by the ld. Counsel to have been received. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Unserved respondent nos. 2 to 4 and 6 in SLP (C) No. 33747-33748, 35276-77 of 2014, respondent nos. 2 to 5 in SLP (C) No. 33779-80/2014, respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in all the remaining matters are yet to be served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps. The ld. Counsel has requested for dasti notice upon all the unserved respondents. Be accordingly issued. Proof of service be filed within 28 days of service.

List again on 1.10.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for respondent No. 1 in all the matters except in SLP (C) No. 35276-77/2014 have already filed vakalatnama but Counter affidavit not filed in all the matters, so far. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed any proof regarding complete set of pleadings to the Counsel for the respondent so far.

It is further submitted that notice was issued on 20.08.2015 through registered AD as well as dasti to all the unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 6 in SLP (C) NO. 33747-48, 35276-77 of 2014, respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in 33779-80/2014, respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in all the remaining matters. Neither AD cards nor unserved covers have been received back from above mentioned unserved respondents so far. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents so far.

Service is not complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

5, Lawyer's Chamber,

Supreme Court.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv. New Lawyers Chamber.

Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv. New Lawyers Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

1/uk/or